
�� Canara Bank
ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT (ARM)BRANCH

Plot No 32,First Floor, CorporationColony,North Ambazari Road, Ne�r to Lad
A Qovernmentot tndia Undertattng

Metro Station,Gandhi Nagar,Nagpur- 440010 (Maharashtra)
rfsag Syndicate

Email: cb6820@canarabank.comPhone-+91 9271071694

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-AuctionSale Notice forSale of Immovable Properties under the Seçuritization and Reconstructiongf Financial Assets and

Enforcement of SecurityInterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6)and 9 of the SecurityInterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is herebygiventothe public in general and in particular to the BorrOwer(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,

the possession of which has beentaken by the Authorised officer of (anaraBanl, il besaldon "As�is where is" "Asiswhat is" and Whatever there is"condition on 3/n/2026 between 12.00

PM TOO100PMforrecovery of below mentoned duesofthe(anara Bank, fromrespetiveborrower/guarantor mentioned below (There are noencumbrances to the knowiedge ofthe Bank).

E-AUCTION DATE 23/01/2026 BETWEEN 12.00 P.M.TO 01.00P.M.G EMD DATE 22/01/2026

ST.
Name and Address Described of Immovable

|PosSession|Reserve Price (Rs.) | Amount�s Bid

of the Borrowers/
Properties

Symbolic/
EMD (RS.)

Liability Submission
No.

Gurantors Physical (RS.) Date

M:. Rahul PurushottamALL THAT Diece and parcel of land being plot being Plot no.2admeasuring 47.00SqMt RS. 87,00,000/ RS. Onor

Tapdiya (or 513442Sa. FL)as per Regularization letter issued by NMRDA, beingthe portion of

RS. 8,70,000/
95,62,703.20 before

(Borrower) Lay-out known as PRIVARA VIHAR -3 carved on ALL THAT piece and parcel of non as on 22/01/2026

Address Plot NO. 58,agricultural land bearing khasra no. 165/3of Mouza-jamtha,Admeasuring about 0.87 22/12/2025
Till5.00 PM.

sant Gyaneshwarhectares,held in 0ccupant ClassI Bhumiswami rights situated at Village amtha within +interest

Societykoradi Road, the limits of Nagpur Metropolitan Regionin Tahsil- Nagpur (Rural) and District Nagpur. applicable &

Shambhu Nagar, Tiranga Bounded as under:East - Plot no 1, West- Plot no 3,4.5,6,North - 9.00 Mtr wide Road, other charges

Chowk Mankapur.(South-Open Space.

Nagpur-440030. OWNER OFPROPERTY:Mr RahuJ Purushottam Tapdiya.

21 BorTOWer: All that piece and parcel of an Apartment No. 201 having carpet area admeasuring
Symbolic

RS. 78,00,000/
RS. On or

Mrs. Gitabai
49 5375q, Mtrs, Built up area enclosed open balcony admeasuring72.917Sq. Mtrs. and 90,98,017.10 before

PurushottamTapadiya suPER BUILT UP AREA OF 12370 Sq. Mtrs. (which includes Balcony area, open and
RS. 7,80,000/ as on 22/01/2026

Address: NearHanuman cOvered parking area of servant quarter, commonarea ofstaircase,liftand Jobby) on 22/12/2025 TilI5.00 P.M.

Mandir baanan Nagat. sECOND FLOOR in building commonly known as "SURYAPLAZA'alongwith the14286 % +interest

Akot Alkola, Manarastra.sharpand interest in ALL THAT piece and Parcel of land admeasuring 243.65 Sq. Mtrs. applicable &
444101

(by loading the FSI. of 227.00 Sq. Mtrs.) identified as NIT LeaseholdPlotNO. 76, bearing othercharges
2. Co-BorTOWer:

Corporation House No. 1305/76, in Bhamti Parsodi Street Scheme of Nagpur
Mr.Purushottam

Improvement Trust, Nagpur at Khasra Nos.46/5, 6 of MOuza Takli Seem, having City
Mohanlal Tapadiya

Address:NearHanuman|Survey No. 127/45, SheetNo.81, situated at CosmosTown,Takli Seem, within the limits

Mandir Gajanan Nagar, of Nagpur Municipal Corporation/Sanctioning Authority, Ward No. 74 and Nagpur

Akot Akola, Maharastra Improvement Trust, Nagpur,andtheplotis bounded as under: East-Open Land, West

AAA101 -Road,North-Plot no T,South-Road

oWNER OF PROPERTY: Mrs. Gitabai PurushottamTapadiya.

For detailed terms and conditions of thesale please refer theThe service provider Baanknet (M/s PSB Allance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046612345/6354910172/8291220220/9892219848/

8160205051, Email: support.BAANKNET�PSbaliance.com/supportebkray@procurez47.com)." or maycontact Chief Manager ARM Branch Nagpur of Canara Bank- (Contact No. 92T071694)

|during ofice hourson any workingday.

Authorized officerDate:23/12/2025

Place: Nagpur Canara Bank


